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A NOTE TO PARENTS FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25 

Dear Parents, 

It gives us immense pleasure to appreciate you for your cooperation in moving forward during the academic session 

2023–24, leaving all odds behind. We would like to take this opportunity to notify you regarding the fee structure for the  

Academic Session 2024-25. The details are as follows: 

Fee Structure (For the Academic Session 2024-25) 

Class Nursery 
Jr.Kg. &  

Sr.Kg. 
1st to 4th 5th to 8th 9th & 10th 

11th & 12th 

Commerce 

11th & 12th 

Science 

1st Instalment ₹ 18,500 ₹ 27,500 ₹ 30,000 ₹ 32,700 ₹ 34,000 ₹ 36,500 ₹ 43,500 

2nd Instalment ₹ 18,500 ₹ 27,500 ₹ 30,000 ₹ 32,700 ₹ 34,000 ₹ 36,500 ₹ 43,500 

Total ₹ 37,000 ₹ 55,000 ₹ 60,000 ₹ 65,400 ₹ 68,000 ₹ 73,000 ₹ 87,000 

NOTE: THE ABOVE FEE DOES NOT INCLUDE UNIFORM, BOOKS, STATIONARY AND TRAVELLING FEE. 

 

We feel elated to share with you the Scheme of Scholarship for the students of Class 10, who will continue classes 11 

and 12 at VGS, based on their academic performance. Students, who will appear CBSE 10th Board Examination: 2024 

will be eligible for this scholarship scheme. 

UNDER THIS SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME: 

• The 1st Topper will receive a scholarship of 100% on the regular school fees.  

• The 2nd Topper will receive a scholarship of 50% on the regular school fees. 

• The 3rd Topper will receive a scholarship of 25% on the regular school fees. 

NOTE: THIS SCHOLARSHIP SHALL BE FOR BOTH CLASS -11 AS WELL AS CLASS -12. 

 

Here we would also like to draw your attention regarding VASISHTHA JEE / NEET ACADEMY which caters to the Science 

students of Class 11 & 12 who are not only looking for good results in Board Exams but are also aspiring for good 

placements in renowned Engineering/Medical Colleges through JEE / NEET. 

If any student wishes to join VASISHTHA JEE / NEET ACADEMY within school hours, they have to pay an additional 

amount of ₹ 16,500/- per term (₹ 33,000/- per year). This includes the cost of study materials also. 

However, joining VASISHTHA JEE / NEET ACADEMY is optional and the students can opt only for regular school 

programme. 

 

REGISTRATION FOR ADMISSION IN CLASS 11 (Academic Session: 2024-25) SHALL COMMENCE FROM 5 FEB, 2024. 

 

Also take note that if any parent wishes to withdraw their ward due to their job transfer or any other reason, they are 

advised to submit a written application personally in the administrative office on or before 15 February, 2024. In such 

case, no fee will be charged, otherwise it will be presumed that your ward is continuing the school and fee will be charged 

as stated above. You are, therefore, advised to take timely decision, so that we can grant admission to other students 

presently kept in waiting. 

We would also like to express our gratitude to all the parents for their constant encouragement and support in all the 

school programmes and activities through the year. 

 

Regards, 

 

Dr Gautam Guha 

Principal 


